1
WHERE PASSION
MEETS THE GROUND
CSTtires.com
2018 International ATV Catalog
2
BEAU
BARONBEAU BARON

durability.
Grab the holeshot and stay out front with the Pulse MX sport ATV tire from CST! The CST Pulse MX features an aggressive
tread design with a fast-rolling center tread for superb straight-line stability, complemented by angled shoulder knobs for extra
cornering grip. The rear tire is designed for predictable sliding and braking control.
Blue Groove Hard-Pack Intermediate Loose Loam Sand/Mud
Blue Groove Hard-Pack Intermediate Loose Loam Sand/Mud
Yellow = Firmer Feel White = Softer Feel
Tire Size Rim Size Ply Rating TT/TL Diameter
(mm/in)
Section Width
(mm/in) Tire Pressure Max Load
(kg/lbs)
Tread Depth
(mm/in)
CS-07 Front
AT20X6-10 10 x 5.0 4 TL 503 / 19.8 154 / 6.1 35 / 5 73/161 12.0 /0.47
CS-08 Rear
AT18X10-8 8 x 8.0 4 TL 452 / 17.8 254 / 10.0 35 / 5 103/225 12.0 /0.47
Tire Size Rim Size Ply Rating TT/TL Diameter
(mm/in)
Section Width
(mm/in) Tire Pressure Max Load
(kg/lbs)
Tread Depth
(mm/in)
CS-13 Front
AT18X7-8 8 x 5.5 4 TL 457 / 18.0 177 / 7.0 35 / 5 73/161 10.0 /0.39
AT20X7-8 8 x 5.5 4 TL 508 / 20.0 177 / 7.0 35 / 5 87.5/195 10.0 /0.39
AT19X6-10 10 x 5.0 4 TL 483 / 19.0 154 / 6.1 35 / 5 65/145 10.0 /0.39
AT20X6-10 10 x 5.0 4 TL 508 / 20.0 154 / 6.1 35 / 5 73/161 12.0 /0.47
CS-14 Rear
AT18X10-8 8 x 8.0 4 TL 457 / 18.0 254 / 10.0 35 / 5 103/225 12.0 /0.47
AT19X8-8 8 x 6.5 4 TL 483 / 19.0 204 / 8.0 35 / 5 90/200 12.0 /0.47
8
PULSE HT
With a proprietary soft rear tread developed in cooperation with CST’s Adam McGill, the Pulse HT is podium-proven! The Pulse
HT is designed to let you hook up in a diverse mix of terrains. From roots to rocks, this tire has got you covered!
Blue Groove Hard-Pack Intermediate Loose Loam Sand/Mud
PULSE
CST’s Pulse 6-ply ATV tires are sure to provide heart-pounding, adrenaline-pumping traction! The rear Pulse features a tread
pattern with optimal spacing for any terrain from loose loam to hardpack. The rear knobs feature a 15-degree reinforcing
angle, ensuring predictable sliding and increased knob life. The front features a heightened carcass profile and knobs with
numerous biting edges for maximum steering assurance.
Blue Groove Hard-Pack Intermediate Loose Loam Sand/Mud
Tire Size Rim Size Ply Rating TT/TL Diameter
(mm/in)
Section Width
(mm/in) Tire Pressure Max Load
(kg/lbs)
Tread Depth
(mm/in)
CS-03 Front
AT21X7-10 10 x 5.5 6 TL 540 / 21.3 174 / 6.9 45 / 7 106/235 15.0 / 0.59
AT22X7-10 10 x 5.5 6 TL 559 / 22.0 177 / 7.0 45 / 7 115/255 15.0 / 0.59
AT23X7-10 10 x 5.5 6 TL 584 / 23.0 173 / 6.8 45 / 7 125/275 15.0 / 0.59
CS-04 Rear
AT20X11-9 9 x 9.0 6 TL 506 / 19.9 277 / 10.9 45 / 7 155/340 15.5 / 0.61
AT22X11-9 9 x 9.0 6 TL 559 / 22.0 286 / 11.3 45 / 7 180/395 15.5 / 0.61
AT20X10-9 9 x 8.0 6 TL 508 / 20.0 254 / 10.0 45 / 7 136/300 15.5 / 0.61
AT22X10-9 9 x 8.0 6 TL 559 / 22.0 254 / 10.0 45 / 7 165/365 15.5 / 0.61
AT22X10-10 10 x 8.0 6 TL 559 / 22.0 254 / 10.0 45 / 7 160/355 15.5 / 0.61
Tire Size Rim Size Ply Rating TT/TL Diameter
(mm/in)
Section Width
(mm/in) Tire Pressure Max Load
(kg/lbs)
Tread Depth
(mm/in)
CS-09 Front
AT21X7-10 10 x 5.5 6 TL 540 / 21.3 174 / 6.9 45 / 7 106/235 15.0 / 0.59
CS-10 Rear
AT20X11-9 9 x 9.0 6 TL 508 / 20.0 281 / 11.1 45 / 7 155/340 12.0 / 0.47
9
The Ambush is ready to take on any cross-country or motocross trail condition and win! The durable 4-ply rating construction
provides puncture resistance and reduces any roll. The knobs extend across section width for maximum traction and control.
Directional front tires offer predictable cornering with straight-line stability. Be ready for the toughest course: choose the

AT21X7-10 10 x 5.5 6 TL 540 / 21.3 174 / 6.9 45 / 7 106/235 15.0 / 0.59
CS-10 Rear
AT20X11-9 9 x 9.0 6 TL 508 / 20.0 281 / 11.1 45 / 7 155/340 12.0 / 0.47
Tire Size Rim Size Ply Rating TT/TL Diameter
(mm/in)
Section Width
(mm/in) Tire Pressure Max Load
(kg/lbs)
Tread Depth
(mm/in)
C-9308 Front
AT20X6-10 10 x 5.0 4 TL 508 / 20.0 152 / 6.0 35 / 5 72/158 12.0 /0.47
AT21X7-10 10 x 5.5 4 TL 533 / 21.0 175 / 6.9 35 / 5 92.5/205 12.0 /0.47
AT22X7-10 10 x 5.5 4 TL 559 / 22.0 177 / 7.0 35 / 5 100/220 12.0 /0.47
AT23X7-10 10 x 5.5 4 TL 584 / 23.0 177 / 7.0 35 / 5 109/240 12.0 /0.47
AT23X8-12 12 x 6.5 4 TL 584 / 23.0 204 / 8.0 35 / 5 112/245 12.0 /0.47
C-9309 Rear
AT18X10-8 8 x 8.0 4 TL 457 / 18.0 254 / 10.0 35 / 5 103/225 14.0 /0.55
AT19X8-8 8 x 6.5 4 TL 483 / 19.0 204 / 8.0 35 / 5 90/200 14.0 /0.55
AT18X10-9 9 x 8.0 4 TL 457 / 18.0 254 / 10.0 35 / 5 102/225 14.0 /0.55
AT20X10-9 9 x 8.0 4 TL 508 / 20.0 254 / 10.0 35 / 5 118/260 14.0 /0.55
AT20X11-9 9 x 9.0 4 TL 508 / 20.0 281 / 11.1 35 / 5 132/290 14.0 /0.55
AT22X10-9 9 x 8.0 4 TL 559 / 22.0 254 / 10.0 35 / 5 136/300 14.0 /0.55
AT22X10-10 10 x 8.0 4 TL 559 / 22.0 254 / 10.0 35 / 5 136/300 14.0 /0.55
AT23X10-12 12 x 8.0 4 TL 584 / 23.0 254 / 10.0 35 / 5 140/310 14.0 /0.55
10
ABLAZE
Blue Groove Hard-Pack Intermediate Loose Loam Sand/Mud
The Ablaze ATV tire has a two-ply construction designed to keep weight to a minimum while offering the durability needed
for serious dune riding. The rear ATV tire contains offset directional V-style paddles for improved handling and control while
the front tire’s dual center ribs are created to hold tight in the corners. The front and rear Ablaze ATV tires contain a convex
profile, giving them a balloon effect to keep your quad floating on top of the sand.
Tire Size Rim Size Ply Rating TT/TL Diameter
(mm/in)
Section Width
(mm/in) Tire Pressure Max Load
(kg/lbs)
Tread Depth
(mm/in)
CS-01 Front
AT21X7-10 10 x 5.5 2 TL 533 / 21.0 177 / 7.0 25 / 4 75/165 15.0 / 0.59
CS-02 Rear
AT20X11-10 (L) 10 x 9.0 2 TL 540 / 21.3 252 / 9.9 25 / 4 106/235 30.0 / 1.18
AT20X11-10 (R) 10 x 9.0 2 TL 540 / 21.3 252 / 9.9 25 / 4 106/235 30.0 / 1.18
11
Blue Groove Hard-Pack Intermediate Loose Loam Sand/Mud CARIBOU
Just like the animal it’s named for, the CST Caribou is well-adapted to cooler climates and built to withstand snowy conditions.

AT22X10-9 9 x 8.0 2 TL 569 / 22.4 254 / 10.0 25 / 4 112/245 15.0 /0.59
12
STRYDER
Blue Groove Hard-Pack Intermediate Loose Loam Sand/Mud
The CST Stryder is a sport tire that features a high performance and attractive tread pattern. The streamline pattern provides
rapid water evacuation for safety and control. Utilizing the Stryder boasts excellent traction control and tread life. It was also
designed to be suitable for on-road ATV use, with the front and rear-specific tire setup.
Tire Size Rim Size Ply Rating TT/TL Diameter
(mm/in)
Section Width
(mm/in) Tire Pressure Max Load
(kg/lbs)
Tread Depth
(mm/in)
CS-05 Front
AT17.5X7.5-10 10 x 6.0 6 TL 445 / 17.5 190 / 7.5 170 / 24 121/265 8.5 / 0.33
AT25X8-12 12 x 6.5 6 TL 635 / 25.0 204 / 8.0 100 / 14 170/375 8.5 / 0.33
AT26X9-12 12 x 7.0 6 TL 660 / 26.0 227 / 8.9 100 / 14 200/440 8.5 / 0.33
AT26X8-14 14 x 6.5 6 TL 660 / 26.0 204 / 8.0 100 / 14 175/385 8.5 / 0.33
AT26X9-14 14 x 7.0 6 TL 660 / 26.0 227 / 8.9 100 / 14 195/430 8.5 / 0.33
CS-06 Rear
AT18X10-10 10 x 8.0 6 TL 457 / 18.0 254 / 10.0 100 / 14 128/280 8.5 / 0.33
AT25X10-12 12 x 8.0 6 TL 635 / 25.0 254 / 10.0 100 / 14 206/455 8.5 / 0.33
AT26X11-12 12 x 9.0 6 TL 660 / 26.0 281 / 11.1 100 / 14 236/520 8.5 / 0.33
AT26X10-14 14 x 8.0 6 TL 660 / 26.0 259 / 10.2 100 / 14 212/465 8.5 / 0.33
AT26X11-14 14 x 9.0 6 TL 660 / 26.0 281 / 11.1 100 / 14 230/505 8.5 / 0.33
13
Blue Groove Hard-Pack Intermediate Loose Loam Sand/Mud
- Tires not for highway use
- Directional tread pattern provides predictable traction on any terrain

- Available in 2-ply and 4-ply ratings
Blue Groove Hard-Pack Intermediate Loose Loam Sand/Mud
C-9293/C-9294
- Tread pattern provides predictable steering
- Tire tread compound formulated for durability
- Lightweight construction for easy handling
Blue Groove Hard-Pack Intermediate Loose Loam Sand/Mud
Tire Size Rim Size Ply Rating TT/TL Diameter
(mm/in)
Section Width
(mm/in) Tire Pressure Max Load
(kg/lbs)
Tread Depth
(mm/in)
C-9293 Front
AT19X7-8 8 x 5.5 2 TL 482 / 19.0 168 / 6.6 25 / 4 65/143 8.5 / 0.33
C-9294 Rear
AT18X9.5-8 8 x 7.0 2 TL 457 / 18.0 235 / 9.3 25 / 4 80/175 8.5 / 0.33
Tire Size Rim Size Ply Rating TT/TL Diameter
(mm/in)
Section Width
(mm/in) Tire Pressure Max Load

(mm/in)
C-9239
AT19X7-8 8 x 5.5 2 TL 482 / 19.0 172 / 6.8 25 / 4 65/143 8.5 /0.33
AT19X8-8 8 x 6.5 2 TL 475 / 18.7 192 / 7.6 25 / 4 73/161 10.5 /0.41
Tire Size Rim Size Ply Rating TT/TL Diameter
(mm/in)
Section Width
(mm/in) Tire Pressure Max Load
(kg/lbs)
Tread Depth
(mm/in)
C-9226
AT18X9.5-8 8 x 7.0 2 TL 446 / 17.6 220 / 8.7 25 / 4 80/175 10.0 /0.39
AT18X9.5-8 8 x 7.0 4 TL 450 / 17.7 220 / 8.7 35 / 5 103/225 10.0 /0.39
145/70-6 6 x 4.5 2 TL 366 / 14.4 137 / 5.4 25 / 4 35/77 5.5 /0.22
AT16X8-7 7 x 6.5 2 TL 406 / 16.0 183 / 7.2 25 / 4 58/128 10.0 /0.39
AT18X9.5-8 8 x 7.0 2 TL 457 / 18.0 224 / 8.8 25 / 4 80/175 10.0 /0.39
AT20X7-8 8 x 5.5 2 TL 497 / 19.6 171 / 6.7 25 / 4 71/157 8.5 /0.33
AT21X9-8 8 x 7.0 2 TL 536 / 21.1 223 / 8.8 25 / 4 125/275 12.0 /0.47
AT22X11-8 8 x 9.0 2 TL 566 / 22.3 247 / 9.7 25 / 4 125/275 11.0 /0.43
AT25X12-9 9 x 9.5 2 TL 616 / 24.3 273 / 10.7 25 / 4 160/355 13.0 /0.51
16
17
SANDBLAST
Blue Groove Hard-Pack Intermediate Loose Loam Sand/Mud
Soar over dunes with the Sandblast, a dune-engineered tire that delivers maximum flotation and high performance – all in a
lightweight package. The size of the front tire and its dual-centered knob design create excellent flotation and turning ability, so
transitioning from dune to dune is effortless. And the Sandblast’s blades allow for the extreme versatility riders need.
Tire Size Rim Size Ply Rating TT/TL Diameter
(mm/in)
Section Width
(mm/in) Tire Pressure Max Load
(kg/lbs)
Tread Depth
(mm/in)
CS-21 Front
28X10.00-14 14 x 7.0 2 TL 726 / 28.6 244 / 9.6 70 / 10 315/695 15.0 /0.59
30X10.00-14 14 x 7.0 2 TL 778 / 30.6 250 / 9.8 70 / 10 355/780 15.0 /0.59
32X10.00-15 15 x 7.0 2 TL 830 / 32.7 250 / 9.8 70 / 10 400/880 15.0 /0.59
32X10.00-17 17 x 7.0 2 TL 830 / 32.7 244 / 9.6 70 / 10 375/825 15.0 /0.59
CS-22 Rear
28X12.00-14 14 x 9.0 2 TL 726 / 28.6 310 / 12.2 70 / 10 375/825 20.0 /0.79
30X12.00-14 14 x 9.0 2 TL 778 / 30.6 305 / 12.0 70 / 10 412/910 20.0 /0.79
32X12.00-15 15 x 9.0 2 TL 830 / 32.7 310 / 12.2 70 / 10 462/1020 20.0 /0.79
32X12.00-17 17 x 9.0 2 TL 830 / 32.7 310 / 12.2 70 / 10 450/990 20.0 /0.79
18
SLUDGEHAMMER
Built for the demands of extreme mud conditions, the Sludgehammer from CST will claw your ATV or UTV out of the deepest
mud holes. The CST Sludgehammer features radial construction, with super-tall tread bars engineered for maximum traction

35X10.00R14 14 x 7.0 6 TL 899 / 35.4 244 / 9.6 120 / 18 690/1520 57.0 / 2.24
35X10.00R17 17 x 7.0 6 TL 899 / 35.4 230 / 9.1 120 / 18 650/1430 57.0 / 2.24
38X10.00-18 18 x 7.0 6 TL 975 / 38.4 242 / 9.5 120 / 18 750/1655 38.0 1.50
Tire Size Rim Size Ply Rating TT/TL Diameter
(mm/in)
Section Width
(mm/in) Tire Pressure Max Load
(kg/lbs)
Tread Depth
(mm/in)
CU-05 Front
AT25X8-12 12 x 6.5 6 TL 635 / 25.0 202 / 8.0 45 / 7 155/340 18.0 /0.71
25X8.00-12 12 x 6.5 6 TL 640 / 25.2 202 / 8.0 80 / 12 243/535 18.0 /0.71
26X9.00-12 12 x 7.0 6 TL 670 / 26.4 221 / 8.7 120 / 18 375/825 28.0 /1.10
27X9.00-12 12 x 7.0 6 TL 696 / 27.4 221 / 8.7 120 / 18 400/880 30.0 /1.18
28X10.00-12 12 x 8.0 6 TL 721 / 28.4 250 / 9.8 120 / 18 462/1020 30.0 /1.18
27X10.00-14 14 x 8.0 6 TL 696 / 27.4 242 / 9.5 120 / 18 412/910 30.0 /1.18
28X9.00-14 14 x 7.0 6 TL 721 / 28.4 220 / 8.7 120 / 18 412/910 30.0 /1.18
30X9.00-14 14 x 7.0 6 TL 772 / 30.4 230 / 9.1 120 / 18 475/1050 30.0 /1.18
CU-06 Rear
AT25X10-12 12 x 8.0 6 TL 635 / 25.0 252 / 9.9 45 / 7 190/420 19.0 /0.75
26X11.00-12 12 x 9.0 6 TL 670 / 26.4 270 / 10.6 120 / 18 437/965 28.0 /1.10
27X11.00-12 12 x 9.0 6 TL 696 / 27.4 271 / 10.7 120 / 18 462/1020 30.0 /1.18
28X12.00-12 12 x 9.5 6 TL 721 / 28.4 290 / 11.4 120 / 18 530/1170 30.0 /1.18
27X12.00-14 14 x 9.5 6 TL 696 / 27.4 298 / 11.7 120 / 18 500/1100 30.0 /1.18
28X11.00-14 14 x 9.0 6 TL 721 / 28.4 270 / 10.6 120 / 18 487/1070 30.0 /1.18
30X11.00-14 14 x 9.0 6 TL 772 / 30.4 276 / 10.9 120 / 18 545/1200 30.0 /1.18
20
ANCLA
The CST Ancla is an aggressive 4-ply or 6-ply utility ATV tire with a sweeping tread design which provides superior traction on
all types of terrain. Its deep, widely spaced tread bars shed mud to provide traction. It also can provide a comfortable ride on
hard-pack terrain as well.
Blue Groove Hard-Pack Intermediate Loose Loam Sand/Mud
Tire Size Rim Size Ply Rating TT/TL Diameter
(mm/in)
Section Width
(mm/in) Tire Pressure Max Load
(kg/lbs)
Tread Depth
(mm/in)
C-9311 Front
AT24X8-12 12 x 6.5 6 TL 610 / 24.0 204 / 8.0 45 / 7 140/310 18.0 / 0.71
AT25X8-12 12 x 6.5 4 TL 635 / 25.0 204 / 8.0 35 / 5 132/290 18.0 / 0.71
25X8.00-12 12 x 6.5 4 TL 635 / 25.0 204 / 8.0 70 / 10 410/900 18.0 / 0.71
AT25X8-12 12 x 6.5 6 TL 635 / 25.0 204 / 8.0 45 / 7 155/340 18.0 / 0.71
AT26X9-12 12 x 7.0 6 TL 660 / 26.0 227 / 8.9 45 / 7 185/410 25.0 / 0.98
AT27X9-12 12 x 7.0 6 TL 686 / 27.0 227 / 8.9 45 / 7 200/440 26.0 / 1.02
AT26X9-14 14 x 7.0 6 TL 660 / 26.0 227 / 8.9 45 / 7 180/395 26.0 / 1.02
AT28X9-14 14 x 7.0 6 TL 711 / 28.0 227 / 8.9 45 / 7 200/440 26.0 / 1.02
C-9312 Rear
24X11.00-10 10 x 8.5 6 TL 610 / 24.0 270 / 10.6 140 / 20 335/740 19.0 / 0.75
AT24X10-11 11 x 8.0 6 TL 610 / 24.0 254 / 10.0 45 / 7 180/395 19.0 / 0.75
AT25X10-12 12 x 8.0 4 TL 635 / 25.0 254 / 10.0 35 / 5 165/365 19.0 / 0.75
25X10.00-12 12 x 8.0 4 TL 635 / 25.0 254 / 10.0 80 / 12 505/1115 19.0 / 0.75
AT25X10-12 12 x 8.0 6 TL 635 / 25.0 254 / 10.0 45 / 7 190/420 19.0 / 0.75
AT25X11-12 12 x 9.0 4 TL 635 / 25.0 281 / 11.1 35 / 5 180/395 19.0 / 0.75
AT26X11-12 12 x 9.0 6 TL 660 / 26.0 281 / 11.1 45 / 7 218/480 26.0 / 1.02
AT26X12-12 12 x 9.5 6 TL 660 / 26.0 304 / 12.0 45 / 7 236/520 26.0 / 1.02
AT27X11-12 12 x 9.0 6 TL 686 / 27.0 281 / 11.1 45 / 7 224/495 26.0 / 1.02
AT26X11-14 14 x 9.0 6 TL 660 / 26.0 281 / 11.1 45 / 7 212/465 26.0 / 1.02
AT28X11-14 14 x 9.0 6 TL 711 / 28.0 281 / 11.1 45 / 7 236/520 26.0 / 1.02
21
Blue Groove Hard-Pack Intermediate Loose Loam Sand/Mud
C-9313/C-9314
Blue Groove Hard-Pack Intermediate Loose Loam Sand/Mud

22
STAG
The CST Stag ATV/UTV tire features an aggressive, non-directional tread pattern with alternating hook-like center lugs that claw
and clean out dirt, mud, and other debris found on the trail. The CST Stag’s 6 ply-rated radial carcass absorbs rocks, roots, and
bumps for ultimate ride comfort and predictability. If you are looking for a do-it-all tire to complete your ATV/UTV, the CST Stag
is the perfect tire for you.
Blue Groove Hard-Pack Intermediate Loose Loam Sand/Mud
Tire Size Rim Size Ply Rating TT/TL Diameter
(mm/in)
Section Width
(mm/in) Tire Pressure Max Load
(kg/lbs)
Tread Depth
(mm/in)
CU-58 Front
AT25X8R12 12 x 6.5 6 TL 635 / 25.0 203 / 8.0 45 / 7 115/255 18.0 / 0.71
25X8.00R12 12 x 6.5 8 TL 645 / 25.4 203 / 8.0 150 / 22 170/375 18.0 / 0.71
26X9.00R12 12 x 7.0 6 TL 670 / 26.4 227 / 8.9 120 / 18 180/395 20.0 / 0.79
27X9.00R12 12 x 7.0 6 TL 696 / 27.4 227 / 8.9 120 / 18 190/420 20.0 / 0.79
26X9.00R14 14 x 7.0 6 TL 670 / 26.4 227 / 8.9 120 / 18 170/375 20.0 / 0.79
27X9.00R14 14 x 7.0 6 TL 696 / 27.4 227 / 8.9 120 / 18 185/410 20.0 / 0.79
28X9.00R14 14 x 7.0 6 TL 721 / 28.4 227 / 8.9 120 / 18 200/440 18.0 / 0.71
29X9.00R14 14 x 7.0 6 TL 747 / 29.4 227 / 8.9 120 / 18 212/465 20.0 / 0.79
29X9.00R15 15 x 7.0 6 TL 737 / 29.0 227 / 8.9 120 / 18 206/455 18.0 / 0.71
CU-58 Rear
AT25X10R12 12 x 8.0 6 TL 635 / 25.0 254 / 10.0 45 / 7 140/310 18.0 / 0.71
26X11.00R12 12 x 7.0 6 TL 670 / 26.4 266 / 10.5 120 / 18 212/465 20.0 / 0.79
26X11.00R12 12 x 9.0 8 TL 670 / 26.4 286 / 11.3 150 / 22 243/535 20.0 / 0.79
27X11.00R12 12 x 8.0 6 TL 696 / 27.4 271 / 10.7 120 / 18 224/495 20.0 / 0.79
26X11.00R14 14 x 8.0 6 TL 670 / 26.4 271 / 10.7 120 / 18 212/465 20.0 / 0.79

27X11.00R14 14 x 9.0 8 TL 696 / 27.0 281 / 11.1 150 / 22 250/550 19.0 / 0.75
28X10.00R14 14 x 8.0 8 TL 721 / 28.4 254 / 10.0 150 / 22 243/535 17.0 / 0.67
30X10.00R14 14 x 8.0 8 TL 772 / 30.4 254 / 10.0 150 / 22 272/600 17.0 / 0.67
28X10.00R15 15 x 8.0 8 TL 721 / 28.4 254 / 10.0 150 / 22 236/520 17.0 / 0.67
30X10.00R15 15 x 8.0 8 TL 772 / 30.4 254 / 10.0 150 / 22 272/600 17.0 / 0.67
Tire Size Rim Size Ply Rating TT/TL Diameter
(mm/in)
Section Width
(mm/in) Tire Pressure Max Load
(kg/lbs)
Tread Depth
(mm/in)
CU-01 Front
AT24X8-12 12 x 6.5 6 TL 610 / 24.0 201 / 7.9 45 / 7 140/310 18.0 /0.71
AT25X8-12 12 x 6.5 6 TL 635 / 25.0 204 / 8.0 45 / 7 155/340 20.0 /0.79
AT26X8-12 12 x 6.5 6 TL 660 / 26.0 210 / 8.3 45 / 7 170/375 20.0 /0.79
26X9.00-12 12 x 7.0 6 TL 660 / 26.0 227 / 8.9 140 / 20 190/420 20.0 /0.79
AT27X9-12 12 x 7.0 6 TL 686 / 27.0 227 / 8.9 45 / 7 200/440 20.0 /0.79
AT26X9-14 14 x 7.0 6 TL 660 / 26.0 227 / 8.9 45 / 7 180/395 20.0 /0.79
CU-02 Rear
AT24X10-11 11 x 8.0 6 TL 610 / 24.0 254 / 10.0 45 / 7 180/395 18.0 /0.71
AT25X10-12 12 x 8.0 6 TL 635 / 25.0 254 / 10.0 45 / 7 190/420 20.0 /0.79
AT26X10-12 12 x 8.0 6 TL 660 / 26.0 262 / 10.3 45 / 7 200/440 20.0 /0.79
26X11.00-12 12 x 9.0 6 TL 660 / 26.0 285 / 11.2 140 / 20 230/505 20.0 /0.79
AT27X11-12 12 x 9.0 6 TL 686 / 27.0 286 / 11.3 45 / 7 224/495 20.0 /0.79
AT26X11-14 14 x 9.0 6 TL 660 / 26.0 281 / 11.1 45 / 7 212/465 20.0 /0.79
26

- Turf-friendly tire design
- Consistent traction on intermediate to hard terrains
- 6-ply rated for superior load capability
Blue Groove Hard-Pack Intermediate Loose Loam Sand/Mud
Blue Groove Hard-Pack Intermediate Loose Loam Sand/Mud
Tire Size Rim Size Ply Rating TT/TL Diameter
(mm/in)
Section Width
(mm/in) Tire Pressure Max Load
(kg/lbs)
Tread Depth
(mm/in)
C-9290
AT22X12-8 8 x 9.5 6 TL 541 / 21.3 297 / 11.7 45 / 7 195/430 16.0 /0.63
AT25X13-9 9 x 10.5 6 TL 630 / 24.8 315 / 12.4 45 / 7 243/535 16.0 /0.63
AT22X11-10 10 x 9.0 6 TL 559 / 22.0 281 / 11.1 45 / 7 175/385 16.0 /0.63
22X11.00-10 10 x 9.0 6 TL 559 / 22.0 281 / 11.1 240 / 35 515/1130 16.0 /0.63
23X11.00-10 10 x 8.5 6 TL 585 / 23.0 281 / 11.1 170 / 24 630/1390 16.0 /0.63
23X10.50-12 12 x 8.5 4 TL 579 / 22.8 264 / 10.4 140 / 20 355/780 16.0 /0.63
Tire Size Rim Size Ply Rating TT/TL Diameter